Privilege Log



O Deateile House call A lithout Marche	06-26-15 RCW 42.56.230(7)(A) Any record used to prove identity, age, residential address, social security number, or other personal information required to apply for a driver's license or identicard.	Documents and indexes to be made public RCW 42.56.070(1) (1) Each agency, in accordance with published rules, shall make available for public inspection and copying all public records, unless the record falls within the specific exemptions of *subsection (6) of this section, this chapter, or other statute which exempts or prohibits disclosure of specific information or records. To the extent required to prevent an unreasonable invasion of personal privacy interests protected by this chapter, an agency shall delete identifying details in a manner consistent with this chapter when it makes available or publishes any public record; however, in each case, the justification for the deletion shall be explained fully in writing.	06-26-15 Employment & Licensing RCW 42.56.250(3) (The following information held by any public agency in personnel records, public employment related
Subject A	er's License Number		Public Employee Private Information Minor Child
To/Ærom#	SnoCo Reporter POSPD		SnoCo Reporter KC Dist Court
- Documentallype	Case Report 2015-20054		Petition for an Order for Protection Pg. 2

Privilege Log



volunteers of any public agency: Residential addresses, residential telephone numbers, personal wireless telephone numbers, personal electronic mail addresses, social security	numbers, driver's license numbers, identicard numbers, and emergency contact information of employees or volunteers of a public agency, and the	names, dates of birth, residential addresses, residential telephone numbers, personal wireless telephone	addresses, social security numbers, and emergency contact information of dependents of completes	of a public agency. For purposes of this subsection, "employees" includes	independent provider home care workers as defined in	RCW 74.39A.240;	Investigative, law enforcement, and crime victims RCW 42.56.240(1) & (2) The following investigative, law	enforcement, and crime victim information is exempt from public	chapter: (1) Specific intelligence information	and specific investigative records compiled by investigative, law	enforcement, and penology agencies, and state agencies vested with the	responsibility to discipline members of any profession, the nondisclosure of	which is essential to effective law
- <u>"</u>					_		06-26-15						
							Document Withheld						
_			_				SnoCo Reporter KC Dist Court						
							Law Enforcement Information Sheet						

Privilege Log



enforcement or for the protection of any person's right to privacy; (2) Information revealing the identity of persons who are witnesses to or victims of crime or who file complaints with investigative, law enforcement, or penology agencies, other than the commission, if disclosure would endanger any person's life, physical safety, or property. If at the time a complaint is filled the complainant, victim, or witness indicates a desire for disclosure or nondisclosure, such desire shall govern. However, all complaints filled with the commission about any elected official or candidate for public office must be made in writing and signed by the complainant under oath;	RCW 46.20.118 Driver's license photographs are exempt from public disclosure and inspection. No responsive cell phone records available
	06-26-15
	Documents Withheld - 3 Cell Phone Records
	SnoCo Reporter Department of Licensing SnoCo Reporter POSPD
	Driver's License Photos Cell Phone Records

CASE REPORT

CASE#

2015-00020054

Щ.							Seame	. WA 9872T									
Γ.		TED DATE/TIME		OCCURRED MICIOENT	TYPE				_								
EVENT		2/2015 RED FROM DATE	8:00 AM	OCCURRED THRU DAT	E/TIME	Loc	ATION OF OCCU	RRENCE									
EV	5/2	1/2015	15:40	5/22/2015	09	:00 SE 17 Se	ATION DE OCCU EATAC '801 PA eattle, V	AIRPO CIFIC VA	RT HWY S	S							
	ightharpoonup	STATUTE/DESC					_	_						COUNTS	АТТЕМРТ/СОММТ	_	
	01	Court (Order Serv Order Serv	/ice /ice						.				1	Commit		
S								71-	IS CO	PY WA	S PRE	PARED	BY 1	HE			
OFFENSES			· <u>-</u> .					F0	RIUF B <u>S</u> A	SEAI	TLEPO	DLICE DE	EPAR	TMEN	Γ		
P						<u></u>				0-2		5					
								DC	CUME	NT IS I	emina Not a	ATION OF UTHORI	- Thi ZED	S			
	_																
	JACKET	/SUBJECT TYPE			HAME OF	ST, FRST, MODLE SL	IFFRO									_	
	Adι		Victim		Batio	ot , Lori K	·										
E		5/1973	AGE of AG				NE Stephens ST Duvall, WA 98019										
SUB	RACE Whi	ite				Female 5'06				WEIGHT OF R	140	Bionde	•	Blue			
	DL NUME	BERISTATE				PRIJARY PHONE Business PHONE #2 PHONE #3										٦	
_	JACKET/	SUBJECT TYPE			NAME (LA	ST, FIRST, MEDILE SU	FFIX)	·	•							 	
.	Adu	lt	Other I	ndividual												j	
S	6/16	6/1967	47			S (STREET, CITY, STATE, ZP) Shelby ST Gold Bar, WA 98207											
· [^{RACE} Whi					Female		180 1 180 1			180	I I				\neg	
	DE HUMB	ER/STATE				(206)326-1	Home 6993		PHONE #2				PHONE ¢ 3	3		٦	
<u> </u>	IACKET/	SUBJECT TYPE			NAME (LA	ST, FIRST, MODLE SU	FFIX)									_	
	20B		AGE or AGE	ERANGE	ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE	. ZIP)									4	
SUBJEC	324S		···· ,			SEX		HEIGHT or RA	IIGE	WEIGHT or R	ANGE	HAIR		EYE		_	
·· L	i smereb	ER/STATE				PRIMARY PHONE						<u> </u>		212			
ľ	ie nomb					PRIMARY PRIME			PHONE #2				PHONE #3				
																_	
EPOR	TEIG OFF	CER				DATE		REVIEWED BY			·					_	
	lebo					5/22/2	015	Gilleb		an							
																_	

CASE REPORT

CASE#

2015-00020054

NARRATIVE

I (Detective Sergeant S. Gillebo #10330) am a fully commissioned law enforcement officer, employed by the Port of Seattle Police Department as the Criminal Investigative Division Sergeant.

On 05-21-15, I was working at the Sea Tac International Airport for the Port of Seattle Police Department. At approximately 1540 hours, I received a call from King County Sherriff's Office Detective Coblantz. Detective Coblantz requested assistance in the service of a Temporary Protection Order and Notice of Hearing - Stalking out of Shoreline District Court No. 156-695. Detective Coblantz stated that they have made attempts to serve the respondent, Anne K. Block (DOB 06/16/1967) out of Gold Bar without success.

Detective Coblantz provided information that Block would be returning on 05/24/2015 from LHR London Heathrow UK to SEA Seattle, WA on international flight #BA53 arriving at 1130 hours Pacific Standard Time. Detective Coblantz also provided a copy of the Temporary Protection Order and Notice of Hearing - Stalking out of Shoreline District Court No. 156-695. I viewed that the order was signed above the area for the Judge/Protem on 05/04/15 at 2:45 PM. I was unable to read who the signing official was by the signature. I read the petitioner was a Lori Batiot who is a Sgt. with the Duvall Police Department. I also saw attached was a Reissuance of Temporary Order for Protection and Notice of Hearing (Harassment) No. 156-00695 on 5/15/2015 at 0913 hours that was signed by a different signing official. Also provided was a DOL photo of Anne Block.

On 05-21-15, I requested from dispatch a Port of Seattle Police Department case number to document this outside agency assist for paper service. I received case number #2015-020054 from dispatch. I completed a case report and provided a copy of the Temporary Protection Order and Notice of Hearing - Stalking out of Shoreline District Court No. 156-695 for service by POSPD Patrol Officers on Sunday 5-24-15. Also attached to the order was a Return of Service.

I certify or declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

Sgt. Gillebo, 10330, 05/22/2013, King, WA

REPORTING OFFICER	DATE	REVIEWED BY
Gillebo	5/22/2015	Gillebo, Sean

CASE REPORT

CASE#

2015-000020054

L		TED DATE/TIME 24/2015 1		CCURRED DICEENT TYPE		· ·-					
EVENT		RED FROM DATE/TE	I	CCURRED THRU DATE/THE	LOCATION OF OCC	URRENCE ALPROPT	-				
Ū					17801 PA	URRENCE AIRPORT ACIFIC HW MA	w s				
_	_				iSeattle, i	<u> </u>					
		STATUTE/DESCRIPT	HON .					 -	_	COUNTS	ATTEMPT/COMMIT
ľ						77.40	00-				
) ⊘IFIT TQNQ	OF	WAS PREF	PARED B	Y THE	
ES						FOR	Or 21	WAS PREF ATTLE POI	LICE DEF	AATWEN	<u> </u>
OFFENSES						DATED	24.10	Lo repo	nter		1
F			<u>.</u>	<u> </u>		FURTH	ED D	10051			
ľ			-			DOCUM	/FNT	DOFMINAT	ION OF T	HIS	<u> </u>
								ISSEMINAT IS NOT AU	IHORIZE	D	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				·	 	
		-	·								
_	JACKET	7SUBJECT TYPE		HALLE (Le	ST, FIRST, MODLE SUFFIX)						
	Adı	ult	Witness	CHE	N, Curtis						
CT	DOB		AGE or AGE R	ANGE ADDRESS	(STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP)						
SUBJECT	RACE				SEX	HEIGHT or RAIIGE	Iv.	EIGHT or RATIGE	HAR	[EYE	
S	Asi	an			Male		- 1				
	DL HUM	BERVSTATE			PRIMARY PHONE Work	PH	IDNE#2		<u> </u>	PHONE #3	·
					(206)553-7960					<u> </u>	
	JACKET	SUBJECT TYPE		HAME (LA	ST, FIRST, MOOLE SUFFIX)						
CT	DOB		AGE of AGE R	AHGE ADDRESS	STREET, CITY, STATE, ZP)						
SUBJECT	RACE			<u> </u>	SEX	HEIGHT or RAIJGE	W	EIGHT or RANGE	HAR	EYE	
	OL NUM	BERISTATE			PRIMARY PHONE	PHI	DNE #2		Ī	HONE #3	<u> </u>
	JACKET/	SUBJECT TYPE		NAME (LA	ST, FRST, MODLE SUFFIX)	-		<u> </u>			
.	DOB		AGE of AGE RA	ADDRESS ADDRESS A	STREET, CITY, STATE, ZP)				<u></u>		
SUBJECT	202		702 0, AGE 10	Appress	arrect, dire, arate. Zej						
B	RACE		· _		SEX	HEIGHT or RANGE	W	EIGHT or RANGE	HAR	ĒΥĒ	
L	Dt sintes	BERISTATE									
	DE (IUNE	ERSIAIE			PRIJARY PHONE	PHO	DNE ≠2		F	HOME #3	
		·									
	THIS OF			 _	DATE OF 10 0 4 F	REVIEWED BY	_, -				
10	0340 Matuska 05/24/2015 SEATTLE\jdj Jones, Jerred 5/24/2015 14:33								33		

CASE REPORT

CASE#

2015-00020054

NARRATIVE

On 5/24/2015, at approximately 1023, I was working as unit 1P1 at Seattle Tacoma International Airport (STIA), County of King.

I was dispatched to the Customs and Border Protection office at the South Satellite of STIA to serve a Temporary Protection Order and Notice of Hearing - Stalking, to Anne K. BLOCK.

BLOCK was due to arrive at STIA at approximately 1130 via British Airlines flight #53. I worked with officer Curtis CHEN of the Customs and Border Protection office to ensure that we did not miss BLOCK as she entered the U.S.

CHEN told us that he could put a notice in BLOCK's paperwork that would flag when her passport was scanned. CHEN told us that he would bring BLOCK to the secondary screening area of STIA, where we could serve her with the order.

CHEN identified BLOCK with her U.S. Issued Passport and I identified her with her WA State Driver's license photo.

Once identified, BLOCK was brought to the secondary screening area where I was able to hand her the papers and notify her that she had been served.

BLOCK took the papers without issue.

I completed the Return of Service paperwork, scanned it, and emailed it to the Port of Seattle Dispatch center. This order has been completed and entered as SERVED.

I certify or declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

Officer Kali Matuska #340 Port of Seattle Police Department 5/24/2015

REPORTING OFFICER	DATE	REVEWED BY
10340 Matuska	05/24/2015	SEATTLE\jdj Jones, Jerred 5/24/2015 14:33

Event Information -- P15020054

	Location Info	rmati	nn				- 11-							
Number	17801		711			E E	aller	Informa	ition					
Direction	17001	,,,,,,,,		Nam	_	⊢								
				Addr	ess									
Street	PACIFIC	···		Phon	e									
Туре	HWY			Term	Terminal cad4									
Suffix	S			Callta	Calltaker ID 582									
Area				Source	urce OFFICER									
Municipality	unicipality				irks	Fi	eld E	vent			<u> </u>			
Apartment						ico *	ncol	ırse.map			. .			
X-Street 1	t 1						" LOI	search co	ompieted	at 05/2	2/15 08:01:	15		
X-Street 2	et 2			Caca	Numbe	,_ F		1	Dian Co.	r	N			
Date	5/22/2015			Case	Manne	5/5			Disp Cod	ies	1			
Event Type	OAA OUTSIC	DE AGE	NCY											
,	ASSIST (P-3)													
Loc Comment	: @STIA			CBD (ode									
												····		
Agency P Es	z Area D	Group	Add	Disp	atch	Arriv	/e	Close	Cis IC	Cls Term	Event	Comments	Prim Unit	Situation
POSPD 3 60	1 TERMINI F	PDDG	8:00:29 AM	8:00:2 AM	29	8:00:30 AM)	8:02:02 AM	582	cad4	P15020054		<u>1330</u>	
						-	-	. <u>.</u> .	 -			1		<u> </u>
Details	Chronolog		A 44 C	,						T	-	Dografical		
Details	Chronolog	1X	Add Com	ments	Cas	e Numb	er	<u>U</u>	<u>nit</u>	Sup	plemental	Reprini Rep		*LOI

Port of Seattle Police Department INCIDENT SUPPLEMENT REPORT

NCDENT#

2015-00020459

PAPERSRY SIZENT PAPERSRY SIZENT PAPERSRY SOUTH SAT SOUTH SAT TABLE PAPERSRY SOUTH SAT TO FECOLOR PROPERSRY SOUTH SAT SOUTH SAT SOUTH SAT TO FECOLOR SOUTH SAT SOUT	
PAPERSRY COUNTY	
Seattle, WA SUBJECT JACKET/ROLE NAME (LAST, FRST, MODILE SUFFIX)	
SUBJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) RACE CL HUMBE GISTATE FRIMARY PHONE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) CL HUMBE GISTATE FRIMARY PHONE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) OCB AGE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) OCB AGE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) OCB AGE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) OCB AGE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) OCB AGE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) FRIMARY PHONE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) FRIMARY PHONE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) FRIMARY PHONE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) FRIMARY PHONE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) FRIMARY PHONE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) FRIMARY PHONE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) FRIMARY PHONE SUSJECT JACKETROLE JAME (LAST, FRST, MODLE SUFFX) JAME (LAST, FRST, MO	
DOB AGE ADDRESS (SYREET, CPY, STATE, 2P) RECCE CL HUMBE 49STATE PRAMARY PHONE PRAMARY PHONE PRAMARY PHONE SUBJECT JACKET/ROLE INAME (LAST, FRST, MODE SUFFR) OCO OCO OCO OCO OCO OCO OCO O	
DL HUMBERISTATE PRIMARY PHOHE EMAL SUBJECT JACKETROLE HAME (LAST, FRST, MODILE SUFFR)	
DL HUMBERISTATE PRIMARY PHOHE EMAL SUBJECT JACKETROLE HAME (LAST, FRST, MODILE SUFFR)	
DUBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF COLOR SUBJECT JACKET/ROLE JIAME (LAST, FRST, MODILE SUFFR) DOB AGE ADDRESS ISTREET, CITY, STATE, 2P) RACE SEX HEIGHT WEIGHT HAR FYE DUBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF COLOR STYLE ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION	<u> </u>
DUBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF COLOR SUBJECT JACKET/ROLE JIAME (LAST, FRST, MODILE SUFFR) DOB AGE ADDRESS ISTREET, CITY, STATE, 2P) RACE SEX HEIGHT WEIGHT HAR FYE DUBLICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF COLOR STYLE ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION	
SUBJECT JACKET/ROLE IMAIE (LAST, FRST, MODILE SUFFIX)	
DOB AGE ADDRESS ISTREET, GITY, STATE ZPI) RACE SEX HEIGHT WEIGHT HAR EYE DI HUMBERISTATE FRMARY PHONE EMAR. VEHICLE ROLE VEH YR TYPEZHAKEMODEL PLATE / STATE VRI ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE DIFORMATION	
DOB AGE ADDRESS ISTREET, GITY, STATE ZPI) RACE SEX HEIGHT WEIGHT HAR EYE DI HUMBERISTATE FRMARY PHONE EMAR. VEHICLE ROLE VEH YR TYPEZHAKEMODEL PLATE / STATE VRI ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE DIFORMATION	
DOB AGE ADDRESS ISTREET, CITY, STAYE, ZPI) RACE SEX HEIGHT WEIGHT HAR EYE DI HUMBERISTATE FRMARY PHONE EMAR. VEHICLE ROLE VEH YR TYPEMAKEMODEL STYLE PLATE / STATE VR STOTOM COLOR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE BYFORMATION	
RACE DI NUMBERISTATE FRIMARY PHONE FRIMARY PHONE EMAR VEHICLE ROLE VEH YR TYPEMIAKEMODEL PLATE / STATE VBI TOF COLOR BOTTOM COLOR	
DL NUMBER/STATE PRMARY PHONE EMAR VEHICLE ROLE VEHYR TYPE/MAKEMODEL STYLE PLATE / STATE VIII ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE DIFORMATION	
DE NUMBERUSTATE PRIMARY PHONE EMAIL VEHICLE ROLE VEHYR TYPEMAKEMODEL STYLE PLATE / STATE VIII ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION	
DL NUMBER/STATE PRMARY PHONE EMAR VEHICLE ROLE VEHYR TYPE/MAKEMODEL STYLE PLATE / STATE VIII ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE DIFORMATION	
VEHICLE ROLE VEHYR TYPEMAKEMODEL PLATE / STATE PLATE / STATE VRI TOP COLOR BOTTOM COLOR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION	
VEH YR TYPEMAKEMODEL STYLE PLATE / STATE VNI ADDITIONAL DESCRETIVE INFORMATION STYLE	
VEH YR TYPEMAKEMODEL STYLE PLATE / STATE VNI ADDITIONAL DESCRETIVE INFORMATION STYLE	
PLATE / STATE VIII TOP COLOR BOTTOM COLOR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION	
PLATE / STATE VIN TOF COLOR SOTTOM COLOR ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION	
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION	_
INCIDENT - SUPPLEMENTAL NADRATIVE	
INCIDENT - SUPPLEMENTAL NADRATIVE	
INCIDENT, SUPPLEMENTAL NADDATIVE	
See Case Supplemental 2015-20054.	
	İ
THIS COPY WAS PREPARED BY THE	
PORT OF SEATTLE POLICE DEPARTMENT	
FOR SAD Co Reporter	
DATED 6.2615	
FURTHER DISSEMINATION OF THIS	
DOCUMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED	

ADDITIONAL SUBJECTS, VEHICLES MAY BE PRINTED ON FOLLOWING PAGES

REPORTING OFFICER	DATE	REVEWED BY
10340 Matuska	5/24/2015	SEATTLE\jdj Jones, Jerred 5/24/2015 14:39
		2 37

Normal View

Event Information -- P15020458

	Lo	cation Inf	ormatio	on			C	aller	Informa	tion)					_
Number	L				Name	9	Γ									
Direction					Addre	ess								•••		
Street	<u></u>				Phon	е					-					
Туре					Term	inal		cad4								
Suffix					Callta	ker ID	Γ.	<u>575</u>		•••		.,				
Area					Sourc	e										
Municipality Remarks						s S	SPECIAL ADDRESS COMMENT: sts.map SERVING PAPERS TO PAX ON INBOUND BA FLT# 53									
Apartment							S	CHEDI ER 1T	ULED TO	ARR ILL F	IVE A	T ABOL F	IT 1130			
X-Street 1							PER 1T - 1P1 WILL HANDLE ** LOI search completed at 05/24/15 10:23:51						1			
X-Street 2					Case !	Numbe	rs			Disp	Code	s	Т		-	T
Date	5/	24/2015							1			ĺ				
Event Type		PERSRV RVICE - CI)			L					l				┛╽
Loc Comment	: @	©CUSTOMS	AREA:S	SAT	CBD C	ode										
											•••			.		
Agency P	Esz	Area	DGroup	Add	Disp	atch	Arr	ive	Close	:	Cls ID	Cls Term	Event	Comments	Prim Unit	Situation
POSPD 3	101	RAMP001	PDDG	10:23:49 AM	10:23 AM	:53	10:24 AM	:00	12:02:29 PM	9	587	cad2	P15020458		<u>1P1</u>	
												 -		-l <u></u>		
Details Chronology Add Cor		Add Com	<u>ments</u>	<u>Case</u>	e Num	<u>ber</u>	Ľ	<u>Init</u>		Supr	olemental	Reprint Repo		*LOI		

05/21-1540 UNS. Caul eng. KCSO.

STATE OF WASHINGTON

County of king

The underelighed, duly authorized Cheik of King County District

Count Fast Division, Shorothe Countyouse of the State
of Washington, does hereby certify that he document
upon which this stamp is imprired is a title and consect
copy of the original document, and the whole of it,
count,
out of the original document is on file with the aloreeast
in without whereof, I have set my hand this

KODE EAST DIVISION

SHORELINE COUNTRICENSE.

DISTRICT COURT OF WASHINGTON

FOR KING COUNTY

Petitioner (Person Protected), DOB vs. Anne K Block (Xallala) Respondent (Person Restrained). DOB	Notice of (TMOSTK (Clerk's a Next Hea 18050 M Shorelin	ection required) ring Date and T eridian Ave N e, WA 98133	Stalking
_	Respon	dent identifiers	
Respondent's Distinguishing Features;	Sex	Race	Hair
Curly blandis hair, molelyskin, F heavy set.	כשנם לני.	white	MON SECTO
0 (:	Height	Weight	Eyes
unknown she has stated she	5'07.	180+	
Petitioner is 16 years of age or older and is a victim of sta Petitioner/s are the following minor child/ren who are victi Name (First, Middle Initial, Last)	ilking.		
☐ The child/ren's parent or guardian filed the petition; or ☐ A person who is not the parent or guardian, with whom trespondent is not the parent.			
Petitioner is a vulnerable adult as defined in RCW 74.34.0 An interested person filed the petition.	20 or 74.34.	.021, and is a vic	tim of stalking.
The court has jurisdiction over the parties and the subject mat his or her opportunity to be heard at the scheduled hearing.	ter. The res	pondent will be	served notice of
No contact provisions begin on the next page. The terms of this order shall be effective until: the	end of the	hearing, note	i above.
Temp Protection Ord/Nt of Hrg - Stalking (TMOSTKH) - Page 1 of 3 ST-03.0200 (01/2014) RCW 7.92.100, .140	3		

No 156-00695

lack of prior service or notice upon the respondent, because the harm which each remedy is intended to prevent would be likely to occur if the respondent were given any prior notice, or greater notice than was actually given, of the petitioner's efforts to obtain judicial relief. It is ordered that: 1) Respondent is restrained from having any contact, including nonphysical contact, with the victim/s directly, indirectly, or through third parties regardless of whether those third parties know of the order, except for mailing or service of process of court documents by a 3rd party or contact by respondent's lawyer(s). Respondent is prohibited from keeping the victim/s under surveillance, including electronic surveillance , and from keeping under surveillance, including electronic surveillance the following children who are not victims of stalking: Respondent is excluded from the victim/s' residence workplace ☑ school ☐ day care ☐ the workplace, school or day care of the following children who are not victims of stalking 4) Respondent is prohibited from knowingly coming within or knowingly remaining within 1,000 fut (distance) of the victim/s' Tresidence Wworkplace School aday care. other: The address is confidential [] The petitioner waives confidentiality of the victim's address which is: Surrender of Weapons Respondent is ordered to surrender any firearm or other dangerous weapon in respondent's possession or control to _ by (date) ☐ See separate Surrender of Weapons order. The respondent is directed to appear and show cause why the court should not enter an order for protection effective for one year or more and order the relief requested by the petitioner or other relief the court deems proper, which may include payment of costs. Failure to appear at the hearing or to otherwise respond will result in the court issuing an order for protection - stalking pursuant to Laws of 2013, ch. 84, effective for a minimum of one year from the date of the hearing. The next hearing date and time is shown below the caption on page one. The respondent may petition the court to modify or terminate the order if the respondent does not receive actual prior notice of the hearing and if the respondent alleges a meritorious defense to the order or that the order or its remedy is not authorized by this chapter.

Based upon the petition, testimony, and case record, the court finds: 1) that the respondent committed stalking conduct against the petitioner; 2) that there is good cause to grant each remedy, regardless of the

[Mar. • • 4•		
if any person protected by the order im have the sole responsibility to avoid or court can change the order.	vites or allows you to violate the or r refrain from violating the order's	You can be arrested even
A knowing violation of this order is pur	nishable under RCW 26.50.110.	
Pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 2265, a court Rico, any United States territory, and a faith and credit to the order.	in any of the 50 states, the Distr	ict of Columbia, Puerto States shall accord full
	WACIC Data Entry	
It is ordered that the clerk of court sha judicial day to: Department where petitioner lives white intelligence system available in this sta	all forward a copy of this order of County Sheriff	's Office ☑ Police hased criminal
The clerk of court betitioner shall judicial day to: Department where respondent live copy of this order and shall prompt or Petitioner has made private array or Respondent appeared; further second control or	ves which shall personally serve tly complete and return to this co angements for service of this orce	heriff's Office Let Police the respondent with a out proof of service
This order is in effect until the next leage one.	hearing date and time shown	below the caption on
Dated 5/H/15 at 2:50	a.m.(p.m.) Judge/Commission	mer D
Presented by:	l acknowledge rece	eipt of a copy of this Order:
Petitioner who filed Da	ate Respondent	Date

Temp Protection Ord/Nt of Hrg - Stalking (TMOSTKH) - Page 3 of 3 ST-03.0200 (01/2014) RCW 7.92.100, .140

CERTIFICATION - State of Washington, County of King. The undersiduly authorized clerk of the King County District Court, Washington, he certifies that the document on which this stamp is imprinted is a true and	erehu (
correct copy of the original filed in the Court. SIGNED	d U
, Court Clerk	
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
KING COUNTY DISTRICT COURT	
West Division, Shoreline Courthouse	
Lori K Batiot	NO. 156-00695
Petitioner vs.	REISSUANCE OF TEMPORARY
Anne K Block	ORDER FOR PROTECTION AND NOTICE OF HEARING (HARASSMENT)
Respondent	(ORRTPO)
	(Clerk's Action Required)
KCDC, Shoreline Courthouse, 18050 Meridian Ave N Other:	1 06/19/2015 (date), at 8:45 am (time) at 1, Shoreline, WA 98133 (location).
101 10 d of 5/15/15	rice or
	espondent Date
REISS OF TEMP ORD FOR PROTECTION/NT HRG (HARA! UH-03.0300 (9/2000) - RCW 10.14.080 (3), (5)	SSMENT) (ORRTPO) -Page 1 of 1

For Shoreline	ton
LORI BATIOT	No. 156-00695
Petitioner, vs. ANNE BLOCK Respondent.	Petition for an Order for Protect ☑ Harassment (PTORAH) and/or ☑ Stalking (PTORSTK)
This is a Petition for an Order for and/or Stalking as checked in the l believe:	e caption.
☑ I am, or the minor or vulnerable adult I ar ☑ the respondent and I, or the minor or v	m petitioning for is, a victim of stalking beca
relationship, and the respondent has been stalking me either in person or (cyber repeatedly contacting me or attempting	rriage, lived together, or been in a dating
relationship, and the respondent has been stalking me either in person or (cyber repeatedly contacting me or attempting purpose and his/her actions caused melan, or the minor I am petitioning for is, a respondent's actions toward me have serious detrimental to me and they serve no legiting actions have caused me substantial emotioning of my child. The respondent and I:	rriage, lived together, or been in a dating stalking), and ag to contact or monitor me for no lawful ne to feel intimidated, frightened or threaten a victim of unlawful harassment because the

My name is LORI BATIOT. I am the petitioner.

Pt for an Or for Protection – Harassment/Stalking (PTORAH, PTORSTK*) – Page 1 of 11
WPF UHST-02.0200 (01/2015) – RCW 10.14.040, .800, RCW 7.92.030

	 I am 18 or older and I am petitioning on my own behalf. I am 16 or 17 and I am petitioning on my own behalf. I am the parent or guardian of child/ren under age 18 and I am petition behalf: 	ning on their
	Children's Name/s	
	(First, Middle Initial, Last)	Age
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		Minor
	I am not the parent or guardian, but the child/ren live/s with me; and I at their behalf; and the respondent is not a parent.	am petitioning on
	Children's Name/s (First, Middle Initial, Last)	
	(and the state of	Age
	·	
	☐ I am filing this petition on behalf of petitioner, (name)	
2. W	a vulnerable adult as defined in RCW 74.34.020, who is a victim of sta interested person as defined in RCW 74.34.020(10). My relationship to is Who is the respondent?	alking. I am an o this petitioner
A	nne E. Block	
3. W	here do the parties live?	
Pe	etitioner lives in KING County.	
Di	d the petitioner leave their residence because of stalking conduct and that i eir new residence? ☐ Yes ☑ No	is the county of
Ch	ildren named above live in King County.	
Re	spondent lives in Snohomish County.	
4. Wi	nere did the Conduct take place?	
The	e conduct took place in King County and Snohomish County.	

Statement describing the victim/s need for protection from the respondent

 Write clearly. If you need more space below, attach additional page/s. Do not write on the back.

Pt for an Or for Protection – Harassment/Stalking (PTORAH, PTORSTK*) – Page 2 of 11 WPF UHST-02.0200 (01/2015) – RCW 10.14.040, .800, RCW 7.92.030

- 5. Describe what the Respondent did or said that you think is harassment or stalking.
 - You must describe what the respondent actually said.
 - You must describe what the respondent actually did.

The respondent has committed acts of harassment or stalking as follows:

A. Describe the most recent incident of harassment or stalking.

Date and time (on or around): April 19, 2015

Location: Home & Work, as set forth more fully below.

What did the respondent do or say that you believe to be harassing or stalking behavior?

I am a 17-year veteran law enforcement officer and am a Sergeant with the Duvall Police Department. On March 17, 2015, Crystal Pennington and John Pennington came to the Duvail Police Department to report ongoing harassment/stalking by respondent Anne Block. details of the reported harassment are set forth in the incident report I drafted, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The Penningtons reported that they and their co-workers, friends, family, business associates, and childrens' schools had been repeatedly contacted by Block and/or investigators working for her. The Penningtons also reported that investigators working for Ms. Block went to their house when they were not home and convinced their young daughter to open the door and speak with them. This intimidated and frightened the Penningtons and their daughter. Ms. Block is suing the Penningtons and a host of other individuals and entities in the US District Court for the Western District of Washington at Seattle, Cause No. C14-0235 RAJ. For this court's reference, I have attached a copy of a declaration filed by counsel for Snohomish County (Exhibit B) and an order entered by Judge Richard Jones (Exhibit C), which document Ms. Block's conduct. I am providing the Court with this information because it provides important context to Ms. Block's conduct directed towards me, which is clearly a continuation in a pattern of harassing behavior. Although I have interacted with them professionally a couple of times, I have absolutely no friendship or social relationship with the Penningtons.

Ms. Block maintains an online blog called the "Gold Bar Reporter". Attached as Exhibit D is a copy of her April 13, 2015 posting, which includes a photograph of me and contains false allegations directed at me.

These contacts have been through both direct and third party contacts, and through numerous electronic communications and other means. She has named me as party in what she believes to be a "RICO" lawsuit. She has emailed council members with information meant to embarrass and intimidate me, as well as naming them in the same "lawsuit".

On April 12, 2015, I called a number of phone numbers potentially belonging to Ms. Block in order to interview her about the Penningtons' stalking/harassment complaint. This was the first time I had ever tried to communicate with Ms. Block. I left Ms. Block messages relaying my desk phone number, department business phone number, department cell phone number, and department email as contact information. She did not attempt to contact me regarding the investigation. I left a message at one point when I was trying to reach her in which I stated that if I was unable to reach her by phone I might try to contact her at the last known address given for her. I also stated that I was trying to get her version of events for an investigation and would have to move on with the case based solely on the information I had so far if I could not reach her. I have worked many cases over my career and this attempt to contact Ms. Block was consistent with any other fair and thorough investigation.

Pt for an Or for Protection – Harassment/Stalking (PTORAH, PTORSTK*) – Page 3 of 11 WPF UHST-02.0200 (01/2015) – RCW 10.14.040, .800, RCW 7.92.030

Within minutes of attempting to contact Ms. Block, I began receiving messages from her requesting records relating to the Penningtons. The emails were not responsive to my attempts to get information for my investigation. I received these messages through department email (lori.batiot@duvallwa.gov) and on my department issued cell phone (206-391-3306). I received an email message from "GBR goldbarreporter@comcast.net, Ms. Block's blog website, at 1608 hours on April 12, 2015. I sent one reply at 1613 hours which stated:

"Ms. BLOCK,

l am attempting to contact you for your side of events involving allegations against you. Please contact me immediately to give your version of events. Otherwise I will be forced to forward the case to the prosecutor to review for charges based only on the information I have so far.

You may reach me at the same number I just left for you. Though you have apparently received the voice mail I left for you, I would ask again that you call me at 425-939-8004.

Sergeant Lori Batiot

Community Police Resource Supervisor

Duvall Police Department

26225 NE Stephens Street

POB 1500

Duvall, WA 98019

Office 425-788-1519

Cell 206-391-3306

Fax 425-788-1169"

I received another email from Ms. Block at 1718 hours, requesting records about the Penningtons. Ms. Block did not try to contact me about the investigation through any of the several work contacts she had clearly received. This demonstrated to me that she was not going to cooperate in the investigation and I did not attempt to contact her further.

Soon I began receiving text messages to my work phone through a Twitter account that I also recognize from the investigation as belonging to Ms. Block. The messages read as follows:

On April 12, 2015 at 1842 hours @Lightsrcomingon:@Duvall_Police more public records in support of pedo from a La Munchia criminals records http://t.co/gOFVBAtyqQ/s?3Mrb m.twitter.com/i/connect

04/13/2015 @10:37 hours @Lightsrcomingon:@Duvall_Police@SnoCoReporter Snohomish County Insider blows whistle, Duvall now a RICO defendant http://t.co/1nfNQqYEj/s/lzJi

On April 13, 2015 at 1630 hours @Lightscomingon:@Duvall_police Judge shut down Pennington's asserting "cannot infringe on 1st Amend" http://t.co/FuS705IAOU/s/j6A3 @snorthnews (emoticons of sunshine blowing kisses and numerous grey clouds)

On April 13, 2015, Ms. Block posted a link to Twitter under the name of Gold Bar Reporter. The link prominently features a picture of me that appears to have been taken form the city web page. In it she accuses me of unspecified RICO violations and of violating her civil rights.

On April 13, 2015 at 1924 hours @Lightscomingon@Duvall_Police@SnoCoReporter Officer Batoit Duvall hires police offices w/ past DUIs? Oh boy this just getting 2 good! A drunk violates

Pt for an Or for Protection - Harassment/Stalking (PTORAH, PTORSTK*) - Page 4 of 11 WPF UHST-02.0200 (01/2015) - RCW 10.14.040, .800, RCW 7.92.030

On April 13, 2015 at 1841 hours, Ms. Block wrote on the Duvall Police Department Facebook page. There was a posting of me sitting with a troop of Daisy Scouts. Ms. Block wrote, "Ms. BATOIT [sic] you should be ashamed of yourself for taking pictures of young children and placing them online! Are you stupid? Do you now know there are pedophiles who prey on our children!!!! Stupid is as stupid does. Just unbeivable [sic]! Might try taking a few classes at the local community college."

Ms. Block has clearly stated that she is aware that I am a police officer in the City of Duvall in King County.

On April 14, 2015 at 0800 hours, I received a phone call on my personal, unlisted cell phone number from male who stated that he is working for client Anne Block. When I answered the phone the investigator asked for me simply by my first name, "Lori." A screenshot of that call is attached as Exhibit E. When I asked to whom I was speaking, he told me he was Neil Harrison and that he was an investigator calling to ask me questions for his client. I immediately recognized that this was likely one of the same people Ms. Block had sent to the Penningtons' residence last month. Mr. Harrison chuckled as he told me that he wanted to ask me questions and that he would try to keep me from going to federal prison. Mr. Harrison stated that he was working for Anne Block. I informed him that he should be aware that she was being investigated for criminal offenses (this would be the stalking case against the Penningtons) and that he needed to be cautious that his actions did not aid and abet Ms. Block in her suspected criminal activities. I obtained Mr. Harrison's business and contact information and told him I was no longer handling the case against Ms. Block and that if he wished to have any further contact about the matter it would need to be through my Commander, my Police Chief, or our legal representation.

I also told Mr. Harrison very clearly that I found his and Block's behavior alarming. I demanded that he and Block make no further attempts to directly contact me or my family and that they were to stay away from my house, schools, or any other place that cause my family and I to be placed in fear by their harassment. I believe the act of finding and calling my personal number is threatening and it places me in fear of Ms. Block and her hired help. It demonstrates that Ms. Block and her hired investigator can find and contact me in my personal life outside the scope of my workplace. This conduct led me to conclude that Ms. Block demonstrated her ability to contact me in my private life on a private phone line in order to intimidate and harass me. There was absolutely no other reason that Ms. Block would have needed to have contacted me through that number, given that I had previously provided her with every other available means to contact me at my workplace. I believe that Ms. Block has directed her stalking behavior toward be to retaliate against me for carrying out my duties as a police officer as well as to interfere with my ability to continue to function as an officer.

Soon after Ms. Block's investigator contacted me on my private cell phone, I began receiving more Twitter messages on my department cell phone. These messages read as follows:

On April 14, 2015 at 0839 hours: @Lightsrcomingon:@Duvall_Police@SnoCoReporter Officer Batoit threatened my investigators w/ criminal prosecution and Stated RICOnmember Kenyon is prosecutor

On April 14, 2015 at 0851 hours: @Lightsrcomingon:@Duvall_Police@SnoCoReporter more Pt for an Or for Protection – Harassment/Stalking (PTORAH, PTORSTK*) – Page 5 of 11 WPF UHST-02.0200 (01/2015) – RCW 10.14.040, .800, RCW 7.92.030

records linking Duvall_Police to RICO members at Snohomish County @821 this morning m.twitter.com/i/connect

On April 14, 2015 at 0955 hours: @Lightsrcomingon:@Duvall_Police@SnoCoReporter UPDATE:Duvall officer Lori Batoit threatens investigators w/ criminal prosecution, she is now a RICO member

At 1315 hours on April 14, 2015, Ms. Block submitted another public records request to the City of Duvall, requesting my personal cell phone records.

On April 19, 2015 at approximately 0200 hours, I was asleep in my residence and was awoken by something. I moved to another room and then started to fall back to sleep. I was awoken again by the sound of knocking on the door of my residence. My dog was alert and growled. There was a pause in the knocking and I listened to see what would happen next. Someone began knocking again. It was a clear and deliberate knocking at my front door. I tried to look out from an upstairs window to see who it was, but I did not have a clear view of the area. I moved to a lower floor and armed myself with a butcher knife. I waited and did not hear anything. Finally, I moved to the ground level floor and was able to see out through a peephole. There was no longer anyone there. This has never happened to me at my residence before. Due to the timing and based on Ms. Block's alleged prior conduct toward the Penningtons, I believed the person knocking on my door was either Ms. Block or someone acting on her behalf. I called 911 and spoke with a dispatcher. I briefly explained what had happened and asked to have a deputy come to check the area to make sure no one was still outside. I made a report to the King County Sheriff's Office (KCSO). See case KCSO case 108902 for information.

On April 19, 2015 at 0938 hours, about seven hours after the knocking on my door, I received the following email: Ms Batoit-

Information coming in on your relationship with wife/child abuser John E Pennington is not looking good. Police records confirm that you failed to charge Johnny ole boy when he tampered with USPS mail, abused Hill's daughter Jayden, interfered with Ms Slocum's custodial rights, Hill charged a police officer violently in one report, and the list goes on.

By the evidence collected so far we can infer that what you job was for the Enterprise.

The Gold Bar Reporters would like comment from you before additional articles are published, and of course before the public emails between you and abuser Johnny ole boy are partially released; for sure I will go after your personal emails and your personal cell phone records under the public records act because I believe you are one corrupt public officer.

Anne

Gold Bar Reporter

Pt for an Or for Protection - Harassment/Stalking (PTORAH, PTORSTK*) - Page 6 of 11 WPF UHST-02.0200 (01/2015) - RCW 10.14.040, .800, RCW 7.92.030

Anne Block

Sent from my iPad

On April 24, 2015 at 0235 hours, I received another phone call on my work cell phone from a restricted (blocked) number. Initially, I could not hear anything, but then the caller finally said, "hello." The caller seemed to be trying to alter his/her voice and claimed he/she had dialed the wrong-number, but did not hang up: lasked repeatedly who was calling: The caller finally gave a muffled answer that sounded like "Ted". I then hung up the phone. The call was approximately 36 seconds long. I believe the caller was Ms. Block. A screenshot of that call is attached as Exhibit F.

I am aware that Ms. Block has hired people, including Mr. Harrison, to go to the Penningtons residence as recently as last month. I am aware of two of these incidents because they were reported to the Duvall Police Department. As set forth above, in those incidents, Ms. Block made face-to-face contact with the Pennington children at the door. I am afraid that she will do the same to me as this seems to be part of the pattern of intimidating techniques she has used. I am very concerned that about the safety of my own family. I do not know how far Ms. Block's stalking behavior will go or for how long it will continue. This knowledge, combined with Mr. Harrison's demonstration that he will contact me in my personal life, is extremely concerning to me and is causing me to feel emotional distress and fear for myself and my family.

Under the totality of these circumstances, I have started keeping a firearm in my home – something I have never done prior to April 2015. I have also installed video surveillance for my residence. I also notified my child's school out of concern that Ms. Block would try to harm or intimidate my child to further intimidate me.

Ms. Block's conduct has also interfered and influenced my ability to carry out the Pennington investigation and otherwise perform all the duties of my job.

How did the respondent make these statements? ☐ in person ☐ mail/written notes ☐ e-mail ☐ text ☒ phone ☒ social media (such as facebook and twitter) ☐ other (describe):
B. Describe other incidents of harassment or stalking. For <u>each</u> incident, include the date, time (on or about), location, what was said, how statements were made, and what was done to a victim.
See Section 5A above.
Pt for an Or for Protection - Harassment/Stalking (PTOPAL), PTOPALL PTOPALL

Pt for an Or for Protection – Harassment/Stalking (PTORAH, PTORSTK*) – Page 7 of 11 WPF UHST-02.0200 (01/2015) – RCW 10.14.040, .800, RCW 7.92.030

-	
•	
•	
••	
-	
_	
-	
_	
_	
_	
6.	How did the incidents you describe above make you the minor, or the vulnerable of the
	and thoughts you describe above make you the minor or the vulturally and
<u>l f</u>	estated for my personal safety, as well as the safety of my child. Mc Plack's and the
<u>I f</u>	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel so the unit of
<u>I f</u> ne er	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to dates me feet
<u>I f</u> ne er	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to dates me feet
ne er inv	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to deter me from vestigating the Pennington complaint. I also worry that Ms. Block and/or her investigations.
l f ne er inv	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to deter me from vestigating the Pennington complaint. I also worry that Ms. Block and/or her investigations.
ne er in	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to dates me feet
ne er in	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to deter me from vestigating the Pennington complaint. I also worry that Ms. Block and/or her investigations.
ne er in	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to deter me from vestigating the Pennington complaint. I also worry that Ms. Block and/or her investigations.
ne er in	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to deter me from vestigating the Pennington complaint. I also worry that Ms. Block and/or her investigations.
er inv	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she againg in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to deter me from vestigating the Pennington complaint. I also worry that Ms. Block and/or her investigators tempt to contact and intimidate my child, either at my residence or at my child's school.
ne er invatt	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to deter me from vestigating the Pennington complaint. I also worry that Ms. Block and/or her investigators tempt to contact and intimidate my child, either at my residence or at my child's school. Has the respondent used, displayed, or threatened to use of the second contact and intimidate my child are threatened to use of the second contact and intimidate my child, either at my residence or at my child's school.
er inv att	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to deter me from vestigating the Pennington complaint. I also worry that Ms. Block and/or her investigators tempt to contact and intimidate my child, either at my residence or at my child's school. Has the respondent used, displayed, or threatened to use a firearm or other dangerous weapon in a felony? Please describe:
er invatt	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to deter me from vestigating the Pennington complaint. I also worry that Ms. Block and/or her investigators tempt to contact and intimidate my child, either at my residence or at my child's school. Has the respondent used, displayed, or threatened to use of the second contact and intimidate my child are threatened to use of the second contact and intimidate my child, either at my residence or at my child's school.
er invatt	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to deter me from vestigating the Pennington complaint. I also worry that Ms. Block and/or her investigators tempt to contact and intimidate my child, either at my residence or at my child's school. Has the respondent used, displayed, or threatened to use a firearm or other dangerous weapon in a felony? Please describe:
er invatt	egatively impacted my ability to perform my duties as a police officer. I feel as though she agaging in a patter of harassment and cyber-stalking in order to try to deter me from vestigating the Pennington complaint. I also worry that Ms. Block and/or her investigators tempt to contact and intimidate my child, either at my residence or at my child's school. Has the respondent used, displayed, or threatened to use a firearm or other dangerous weapon in a felony? Please describe:

8. Has the respondent previously committed an offense that makes him or her ineligible to possess a firearm under the provisions of RCW 9.41.040? Please describe:

Pt for an Or for Protection – Harassment/Stalking (PTORAH, PTORSTK*) – Page 8 of 11 WPF UHST-02.0200 (01/2015) – RCW 10.14.040, .800, RCW 7.92.030

9. Does po	ssession of a firearm or other dangerous weapon by the respondent prese
serious? Please c	
N/A	countries.
10. Do you h ☑ No ☐ Yes	ave any evidence of the harassment or stalking conduct other than testimo
☐ Yes	I have attached the following evidence: Copy of mail or written notes Copy of text messages Copy of emailed messages Copy of social media messages Police report Declaration or Affidavit from the following witness: Other (describe):

1:	2. Is there any other litigation between the victim/s and the respondent? This includes a matters - pending or past - such as parenting plans, landlord-tenant disputes, employ disputes, or property disputes. If yes, provide case number/s if known, type of case, a name of court:
	Yes. Ms. Block recently filed a tort claim with the City of Duvall, alleging that I violated her First Amendment rights in the course of my investigation of the
;:	Penningtons' criminal complaint against Ms. Block.
	Requests
	. I ask the Court for an order approving the following requests for protecti
1 [Request an Order for Protection following a hearing that will:
	No-Contact: restrain the respondent from making any attempts or having any contact including nonphysical contact, with the person/s to be protected, directly, indirectly, or through third parties regardless of whether those third parties know of the order, exceptor mailing of court documents.
	Surveillance: prohibit or restrain the respondent from making any attempt to keep of from keeping the person/s to be protected under surveillance, including electronic surveillance.
	Exclude from places: exclude the respondent from the ⊠ residence ⊠ workplace ⊠ school ☐ day care of the person/s to be protected.
Ø	Stay Away: Prohibit or restrain the respondent from entering or being within, or from knowingly coming within, or knowingly remaining within 1,000 feet of the ⊠ residence ⊠ workplace ⊠ school ☐ day care of the person/s to be protected. ☐ other locations:
	Other:
	Evaluation: Order the respondent to have a ☐ mental health ☐ chemical dependence evaluation. ☐ other:
· ·	Pay Fees and Costs: Require the respondent to pay fees and costs of this action, who may include administrative court costs and service fees and petitioner's costs including attorneys' fees.
•	durrender Firearms: Require the respondent to surrender any firearm or other dangerous weapon, or any concealed pistol license and prohibit the respondent from obtaining or possessing a firearm or other dangerous weapon, or a concealed pistol

Duration: Remain effective longer than one year be	
acts of unlawful harassment or stalking conduct age the order expires in a year.	ecause respondent is likely to resume ainst the persons to be protected if
Emorgonout	
Emergency temporary protection (up to 14	days) until the court hearing:
An emergency exists as described below. I requeseranting-the-relief-I-requested above for a no-contagor or stay away order be issued immediately, without effective until the hearing.	and the contract of the contra
Lalso request a temporary surrender of a firearm on notice to the other party because irreparable injury until the hearing.	r_other_dangerous-weapon-without could result if an order is not issued
What irreparable harm would result if an order is not iss to the respondent?	sued immediately without prior notice
I am afraid Ms. Block will continue to email and call me cease all contact. I fear that she or her investigators wi members in the same way they did to the Pennington c	ill attampt to contact my skild and
ertify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the sta	
ted: 4/4/2015 at Shore 1:	<u>ุกย</u> Washington
Petiti	ori K. BATIOT oner ortype name
Petitive Print of address for the purpose of receiving service of legal do	ori K BATIOT oner or type name cuments is:
Petiti	ori K BATIOT oner or type name cuments is: all CA 98019.

STATE OF WASHINGTON KING COUNTY DISTRICT COURT West Division, Shoreline Courthouse Lori K. BATIOT Petitioner Anne K. BLOCK Respondent	NO. 156-D0645 RETURN OF SERVICE- Harassment (RTS)
2. I was unable to make personal service on the respondent was not served.	am a peace officer 18 years of age or older and e respondent. It have notified the petitioner that ring date(s):
No service was attempted because	
I served Ame K. BLOCK (name of person served)	with the following documents:
Temporary Order for Protection/Notice of Hearing Petition for an Order for Protection Reissuance of Temporary Order for Protection and Notice of Hearing	Motion to Modify/Terminate Order for Protection Other:

RETURN OF SERVICE (HARASSMENT) (RTS) - Page 1 of 2 UH-04.0110 (6/2002) - RCW 10.14.011(4)

4. I	served these documents on 5/24/3015 at +2+5 1154 at this address:
	17801 International Bird Cistoms Office, Such Satisfice
····	Seattle, WA 98158
5. 0	ther:
-	
3011000	
DATE	5/24/2015 at SeaTue Int / Airport, Washington.
Fees:	Service Kualmana Hales
	MileageSignature of Server
	Total Box of Sparthers
•	Law Enforcement Agency
Return	this form to the location checked below:
	South Division, Auburn Courthouse, 340 E Main St 101 Auburn, WA 98002
	South Division, Burien Courthouse, KCDC, 601 SW 149th St., Burien, WA 98166
	South Division, MRJC Location - 401 Fourth Avenue, Room GB, Kent, WA 98032
	South Division, Renton Courthouse, 3407 NE 2nd Street, Renton, WA 98056
	West, Division, Seattle Courthouse, 516 3rd Ave., Room E-327, Seattle, WA 98104
✓	West, Division, Shoreline Courthouse, 18050 Meridian Ave. N., Shoreline, WA 98133
	East Division, Bellevue Courthouse, 585 112th Ave. S.E. Bellevue, WA 98004
	East Division, Issaqualı Courthouse, 5415 220th Avc. S.E. Issaquah, WA 98029-6839
	East Division, Redmond Courthouse, 8601 160th NE, Redmond, WA 98052
	KCSC, King County Courthouse, 516 3rd Ave, Room E-609, Seattle, WA 98104
	KCSC, Regional Justice Center, 401 4th Ave N, Room 2C, Kent, WA 98

RETURN OF SERVICE (HARASSMENT) (RTS) - Page 2 of 2 UH-04.0110 (6/2002) - RCW 10.14.011(4)

Neigel-Britt, Brenda

From:

Matuska, Kali

Sent:

Wednesday, June 10, 2015 5:08 PM

To:

Neigel-Britt, Brenda

Subject:

FW: DONE...RE: Return of Service: BLOCK

Brenda,

Here's the response from dispatch on this one—it was entered into the system by 1422.

-Kali

From: Monaghan, Sheila

Sent: Sunday, May 24, 2015 2:22 PM **To:** Matuska, Kali; z-AV-POLICE-Radio

Subject: DONE...RE: Return of Service: BLOCK

DONE

From: Matuska, Kali

Sent: Sunday, May 24, 2015 2:01 PM

To: z-AV-POLICE-Radio

Subject: Return of Service: BLOCK

Dispatch,

Attached is the return of service from this morning's paper service detail. Please let me know if you need any other information on this one. Thanks so much!

Respectfully, Kali Matuska #340

STATE OF WASHINGTON KING COUNTY DISTRICT COURT West Division, Shoreline Courthouse Lori K. BATIOT Petitioner Anne K. BLOCK	NO. 156-D0645 RETURN OF SERVICE - Harassment (RTS)
2. I was unable to make personal service on respondent was not served.	I am a peace officer 18 years of age or older and the respondent. I have notified the petitioner that owing date(s):
No service was attempted because I served Ame K. BLOCK (name of person served)	with the following documents:

RETURN OF SERVICE (HARASSMENT) (RTS) - Page 1 of 2 UH-04.0110 (6/2002) - RCW 10.14.011(4)

4.	I served these documents on 5/24/2015 at 7275 1154 at this address: 17801 International Blvd, Cistoms Office, Suth Satter, Seattle, SA 98158
. j.	Other:
DATE	ED 5/24/2015 at SeaTac Intil Auprts, Washington.
Fees:	Service
	Total Por of Secretic Police Department Law Enforcement Agency
Return	n this form to the location checked below:
	South Division, Auburn Courthouse, 340 E Main St 101 Auburn, WA 98002
	South Division, Burien Courthouse, KCDC, 601 SW 149th St., Burien, WA 98166
	South Division, MRJC Location - 401 Fourth Avenue, Room GB, Kent, WA 98032 South Division, Renton Courthouse, 3407 NE 2nd Street, Renton, WA 98056
	West, Division, Seattle Courthouse, 516 3rd Ave., Room E-327, Seattle, WA 98104
	West, Division, Shoreline Courthouse, 18050 Meridian Avc. N., Shoreline, WA 98133 East Division, Bellevue Courthouse, 505, 1501, 4, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2,
	East Division, Bellevue Courthouse, 585 112th Ave. S.E. Bellevue, WA 98004 East Division, Issaqualı Courthouse, 5415 220th Ave. S.E. Issaqualı, WA 98029-6839
	East Division, Redmond Courthouse, 8601 160th NE, Redmond, WA 98052
	KCSC, King County Courthouse, 516 3rd Ave, Room E-609, Seattle, WA 98104
	KCSC, Regional Justice Center, 401 4th Ave N, Room 2C, Kent, WA 98

RETURN OF SERVICE (HARASSMENT) (RTS) - Page 2 of 2 UH-04.0110 (6/2002) - RCW 10.14.011(4)

Neigel-Britt, Brenda

From:

Matuska, Kali

Sent:

Wednesday, June 10, 2015 4:59 PM

To:

Neigel-Britt, Brenda

Subject:

FW: Return of Service: BLOCK

Attachments:

DOC.PDF

Brenda,

Attached is the email I sent to dispatch on 24 May-let me know if you need anything else.

-Kali

From: Matuska, Kali

Sent: Sunday, May 24, 2015 2:01 PM

To: z-AV-POLICE-Radio

Subject: Return of Service: BLOCK

Dispatch,

Attached is the return of service from this morning's paper service detail. Please let me know if you need any other information on this one. Thanks so much!

Respectfully, Kali Matuska #340